
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

TRAININGS & 
MEETINGS

• • • 
 

 AOA Online Trainings  
AOABH Annual Provider 

Training 
 

 
MHP AOA QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 
Teams Meeting: TBD  

10:30- 11:30am 
 
 

CYS Online Trainings 
CYPBH Integrated Annual 

Provider Training 
   

MHP CYS QI Coordinators’ 
Meeting 

Teams Meeting: 7/10/2025 
10:00-11:30am 

More trainings on CYS ST website 
 
 

HELPFUL LINKS 
• • • 

QMS AOA Support Team 
 

QMS CYS Support Team 
 

BHS Electronic Health Record 
 

Medi-Cal Certification 
 

 

PROBLEM LIST REQUIREMENTS 
 
Every problem list for a beneficiary should include: 
 

• Diagnosis/es identified by a provider acting within their scope of practice AND 
o Diagnosis-specific specifiers from the current DSM shall be included 

with the diagnosis, when applicable. 
• Current International Classification of Diseases (ICD) codes. 
• Problems identified by a provider acting within their scope of practice, if any.  
• Problems identified by the member and/or significant support person, if any.  
• The name and title (or credentials) of the provider that identified, added, or 

resolved the problem, and the date the problem was identified, added, or 
resolved. 

 

For more information on the problem list, see BHIN 23-068. 
 

PROBLEM LIST 
 

   

Problem /  
Diagnosis 

Provider Name and  
Credential 

Date Added and  
Resolved 

   
   

F32.1 Major Depression 
Disorder, Single Episode, 

Moderate 
 

Provider Name, LMFT Added 1/1/2025 

   

 
Z59.41 Food Insecurity 

 
 

Provider Name, MHRS Added 1/1/2025 

   

 
“I overthink too much.” 

 
 

Provider Name, LMFT Added 1/15/2025 

   

 
Avoids going to work 

 
 

Provider Name, MHRS Added 1/15/2025 
Resolved 4/30/2025 

   

   

Reminder to Service Chiefs & Supervisors: 
Please submit monthly program and provider updates/changes for the Provider Directory and send to: 

BHPProviderDirectory@ochca.com and BHSIRISLiaison@ochca.com. 
Review QRTips in staff meetings and include in your meeting minutes. 

https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis/quality-assurance-quality-8
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis/quality-assurance-quality-8
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis/quality-assurance-quality-8
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis/quality-assurance-quality-8
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-children-youth-support-team
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis/quality-assurance-quality-6
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/authority-quality-improvement-children-youth-support-team
https://bhsehrinfo.ochca.com/
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis-0
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/Documents/BHIN-23-068-Documentation-Requirements-for-SMH-DMC-and-DMC-ODS-Services.pdf
mailto:BHPProviderDirectory@ochca.com
mailto:BHSIRISLiaison@ochca.com


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CODING TIPS 
 
Although some services cannot be extended, please select the most appropriate service code for the 
service rendered and document the TOTAL duration of that service.  
 

Example:  
• If psychotherapy is provided for a minimum of 53 minutes up to 67 minutes, the clinician will select 

90837-4 Psychotherapy, 60 min w/ patient. 
o This service does not have an add-on code and cannot be extended. 

 

• If psychotherapy is provided for 68 minutes or more, the clinician will still select 90837-4 
Psychotherapy, 60 min w/ patient and enter the total duration. IRIS will reconcile the additional 
service time when the substitute codes are established. 

o For instance, if the clinician meets with the client for 73 minutes of psychotherapy, the 
clinician will select 90837-4 Psychotherapy, 60 min w/ patient and enter 73 minutes under 
service time. 

 

Substitute Codes 
Substitute codes allow providers to bill specific assessment and therapy services that exceed the time 
allowed by the original CDM code. 
 

These substitute codes are not yet built into IRIS but will be reconciled when the substitute codes are 
established. 
 

Substitute Code May be used to substitute the following CDM Codes when max time exceeded 

Assessment Substitute 
(T2024) 

90791-4 Psychiatric diagnostic evaluation, 60 mins 
90792-4 Psychiatric diagnostic evaluation with medical services, 60 mins 
90885-4 Psychiatric evaluation of hospital records, other psychiatric reports, psychometric 
and/or projective tests, and other accumulated data for medical diagnostic purposes, 60 mins 
96105-4 Assessment for Aphasia, per hour 
96110-4 Developmental Screening with scoring and documentation, per standardized 
instrument, 60 mins 
96125-4 Standardized Cognitive Performance Testing per hour  
96127-4 Brief emotional/behavioral assessment with scoring and documentation per 
standardized instrument, 60 mins 
96146-4 Psychological Neuropsychological Test, 60 mins 

Therapy Substitute 
(T2021) 

90837-4 Psychotherapy, 60 mins with patient 
90847-4 Family psychotherapy with patient present, 50 mins 
90849-4 Multiple-family group psychotherapy, 84 mins 
90853-4 Group psychotherapy, 50 mins 

 

• The CDM codes above include a brief description of the service. For minimum and maximum 
minutes per service code, please refer to the Provider Type Coding Quick Guides.  

 

• Substitute codes only apply to the provider types who are able to use the CDM codes listed in the 
table above. Please refer to your Provider Type Coding Quick Guide to see which services you are 
able to provide. 

 

Disclaimer: The Quality Management Services (QMS) Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Improvement (QI) 
Division develops and distributes the monthly QRTips newsletter to all MHP providers as a tool to assist with various 
QA/QI regulatory requirements. It is NOT an all-encompassing document. Programs and providers are responsible 
for ensuring their understanding and adherence with all local, state, and federal regulatory requirements. 

https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/quality-management-services-qms/payment-reform-resources
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/providers-partners/quality-management-services-qms/payment-reform-resources


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CRISIS INTERVENTION (70899-413) 
 

Crisis Intervention is an unplanned, expedited service, to or on behalf of a client to address a condition that 
requires more timely response than a regularly scheduled visit. Crisis intervention is an emergency response 
service enabling a client to cope with a crisis, while assisting them in regaining their status as a functioning 
community member. The goal is to stabilize an immediate crisis within a community or clinical treatment 
setting. Crisis intervention may include contact with significant support persons or other collaterals if the 
purpose of their participation is to focus on the treatment of the client. 
 

Crisis intervention may be provided face-to-face, by telephone, or by telehealth. 
 

Services include but are not limited to: 
 

Billable 
• Gathering information from the referring party, client, significant support person, and/or family 
• Risk assessment that may or may not result in a hospitalization 
• De-escalation 
• Therapy  
• Reviewing/practicing coping skills (please state specific coping skills if applicable) 
• Collateral contacts and coordination 
• Referral/linkage to supportive services 

 

Non-billable 
• Drive time  
• Waiting while not providing an intervention 
• Searching for the client 

 

Reminders:  
• Total service time to bill: minimum of eight (8) minutes, limited to eight (8) hours per instance. 
• Service time should be accurate and not an estimate. 
• Crisis intervention may be provided face-to-face or via telehealth with the member and/or significant 

support persons. 
• May be provided in a clinic setting or anywhere in the community. 
 

Tips:  
• Keep track of time spent on billable and non-billable services for documentation. 
• Crisis Intervention vs. Psychotherapy for Crisis can be found in the October 2024 QRTips. 
• If a crisis evaluation is handled by two providers, each provider should individually document what 

they did in the encounter. More information can be found in the June 2024 QRTips. 
 

BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES (BBS) UPDATE 
 
There is a new law change regarding requirements for the display of licenses/registrations and a “Notice to Clients” to 
ensure that clients have access to information confirming their clinician’s licensure. 
 
Effective January 1, 2025: Licensees/registrants are only required to display their license/registration in a conspicuous 
place in their primary place of practice when rendering professional clinical services in person. 
 
For all new clients on and after July 1, 2025, a “Notice to Clients” must contain the following: 

• Licensee/registrant’s full name as filed with the Board 
• License/registration number 
• Type of license/registration (e.g., Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist, Associate Clinical Social Worker, etc.) 
• Expiration date of license/registration number 

https://www.ochealthinfo.com/sites/healthcare/files/2024-10/October_2024_QRTips.pdf
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/sites/healthcare/files/2024-06/QRTips%20-%20June%202024.pdf


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please email the group mailboxes below to ensure your questions arrive to the correct team rather than to an 
individual team member who may be on vacation, unexpectedly out of the office or otherwise unavailable. 

 
Group Mail Box 

 
Oversees 

BHPGrievanceNOABD@ochca.com 
 

Grievances & Investigations  ●  Appeals / Expedited Appeals  ●  State Fair Hearings  
●  NOABDs  ●  MCST Training Requests 
 

BHPManagedCare@ochca.com Access Logs  ●  Access Log Errors & Corrections  ●  Change of Provider / 2nd 
Opinion  ●  County Credentialing  ●  Cal-Optima Credentialing (AOA County Clinics)  
●  Expired Licenses, Waivers, Registrations & Certifications  ●  PAVE (MHP Only) 
 

BHPSupervisionForms@ochca.com 
 

Submission of Supervision Reporting Forms for Clinicians, Counselor, Medical 
Professionals & Qualified Providers  ●  Submission of Updated Supervision Forms 
for Change of Supervisor, Separation, License/Registration Change, etc.  
 

BHPProviderDirectory@ochca.com 
 

Provider Directory submission for SMHS & DMC-ODS programs by the 15th of every 
month.  
 

BHSHIM@ochca.com 
 

County-Operated MHP & DMC-ODS Programs Use Related: Centralized Retention 
of Abuse Reports & Related Documents  ●   Centralized Processing of Client Record 
Requests and Clinical Document Review & Redaction  ●  Release of Information, 
ATDs, Restrictions & Revocations  ●  IRIS Scan Types, Scan Cover Sheets & Scan 
Types Crosswalks  ●  Record Quality Assurance & Correction Activity 
 

BHSIRISLiaison@ochca.com EHR Support, Design & Maintenance  ●  Add/Delete/Modify Program Organizations  
●  Add/Delete/Maintain All County & Contract Rendering Provider Profiles in IRIS  ●  
Register Eligible Clinicians & Doctors with CMS  ●  Assist in Maintaining PTAN Status 
of Eligible Clinicians & Doctors 
 

BHPNetworkAdequacy@ochca.com 
 

Manage MHP and DMC-ODS 274 Data & Requirements  ●  Support of MHP County 
& Contract User Interface for 274 Submissions 
 

BHPPTAN@ochca.com  
 

 

BHPAOASupport@ochca.com AOA Documentation Support  ●  CANS / PSC-35  ●  Medication Monitoring  ●  MHP 
Chart Reviews  ●  QRTips  ●  Provider Support Program (AOAST only) 
 

BHPCYSSUPPORT@ochca.com 
 

CYS Documentation Support  ●  CANS / PSC-35  ●  Medication Monitoring  ●  MHP 
Chart Reviews  ●  QRTips   
 

BHPSUDSupport@ochca.com 
 

SUD Documentation Support  ●  CalOMS (clinical questions) & DATAR  ●  DMC-ODS 
Reviews ● MPF Updates  ●  PAVE (County SUD Clinics)  
 

CalAIMSupport@ochca.com 
 

 

BHPBillingSupport@ochca.com 
 

IRIS Billing  ●  Office Support 

BHPIDSS@ochca.com 
 

General Questions regarding Designation 

BHPDesignation@ochca.com Inpatient Involuntary Hold Designation  ●  LPS Facility Designation  ●  Outpatient 
Involuntary Hold Designation 
 

BHPCertifications@ochca.com 
 

MHP Medi-Cal Certification 

BHSInpatient@ochca.com 
 

Inpatient TARs  ●  Hospital Communications  ●  ASO / Carelon Communication 

BHPUMCCC@ochca.com  Utilization management of Out of Network (and in network) complex care 
coordination. Typically  for ECT, TMS, Eating disorders 
 

 
 

mailto:BHPGrievanceNOABD@ochca.com
mailto:BHPManagedCareTeam@ochca.com
mailto:BHPSupervisionForms@ochca.com
mailto:BHPProviderDirectory@ochca.com
mailto:BHSHIM@ochca.com
mailto:BHSIRISLiaison@ochca.com
mailto:BHPNetworkAdequacy@ochca.com
mailto:BHPPTAN@ochca.com
mailto:BHPAOASupport@ochca.com
mailto:BHPCYSSUPPORT@ochca.com
mailto:BHPSUDSupport@ochca.com
mailto:BHPSUDSupport@ochca.com
mailto:CalAIMSupport@ochca.com
mailto:BHPBillingSupport@ochca.com
mailto:BHPIDSS@ochca.com
mailto:BHPDesignation@ochca.com
mailto:BHPCertifications@ochca.com
mailto:BHSInpatient@ochca.com
mailto:BHPUMCCC@ochca.com

